
Sunday, August 21, 2016Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

73F PCloudy 85%H 6mphSSW
5K Off :7:35 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 5 275   Jeho Oh (M41) 5 M40-44     23:59.845 7:43.424:00 0.155.4 11:48 12:12 +24

2 40 999   Blake Bruser (F7) 13 F01-09     41:41.180 13:25.141:41 0.1849.0 21:06 20:35 -31

3 13 040   Kim Andres (F63) 3 F60-64     26:08.564 8:24.926:10 1.440.0 12:48 13:21 +33

4 36 252   Michael Johnson (M63) 25 M60-64     34:55.911 11:14.635:00 4.096.6 16:58 17:58 +60

5 18 568   Joe Wales (M14) 15 M10-14     26:54.572 8:39.727:00 5.4310.6 13:13 13:41 +28

6 37 050   Chris Goins (M44) 26 M40-44     35:07.901 11:18.535:00 7.9013.3 16:23 18:45 +142

7 16 008   David Mask (M64) 13 M60-64     26:19.654 8:28.426:10 9.658.3 13:12 13:07 -5

8 26 283   Ruben Reyes (M60) 20 M60-64     29:48.804 9:35.829:59 10.208.0 14:24 15:25 +61

9 48 278   Zak Sakoglu (M37) [2] 30 M35-39     27:11.782 8:45.227:00 11.7826:52.8

10 12 591   Maurice Valderas (M26) 10 M25-29     25:47.869 8:18.226:00 12.130.0 12:22 13:26 +64

11 23 448   Victor Hegemann (M76) 18 M75-79     29:38.154 9:32.329:20 18.153.6 14:43 14:55 +12

12 20 453   Jeff Goodman (M54) 16 M50-54     27:19.815 8:47.827:00 19.822.3 13:25 13:54 +29

13 33 185   Tina Clark (F47) 11 F45-49     33:33.494 10:48.134:00 26.5116.4 16:26 17:07 +41

14 28 454   Betsy Palmer (F55) 8 F55-59     31:16.506 10:04.030:50 26.5114.0 15:34 15:42 +8

15 25 451   Rob Windsor (M52) 19 M50-54     29:33.015 9:30.730:00 26.9811.5 14:34 14:59 +26

16 14 916   Wally Capps (M75) 11 M75-79     26:22.579 8:29.425:55 27.581.2 13:05 13:18 +13

17 10 011   Guillermina Bonilla (F54) 2 F50-54     25:00.007 8:02.824:30 30.013.4 11:55 13:05 +71

18 4 590   Jonathon Barnett (M26) 4 M25-29     24:03.517 7:44.623:27 36.520.0 11:40 12:24 +44

19 24 198   Yanira Lopez (F53) 6 F50-54     29:34.405 9:31.130:15 40.598.7 14:12 15:23 +71

20 29 044   Amie Goins (F44) 9 F40-44     31:36.182 10:10.330:50 46.189.3 14:48 16:49 +121

21 21 343   Jen Evangelista (M45) 17 M45-49     27:12.795 8:45.528:00 47.2011.8 13:39 13:33 -6

22 6 006   Bobby Whitney (M44) 6 M40-44     24:06.617 7:45.625:00 53.387.0 11:46 12:21 +35

23 1 012   Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59     20:33.902 6:37.221:30 56.106.3 10:37  9:57 -40

24 44 569   Karen Wales (F46) 16 F45-49     44:02.882 14:10.745:00 57.1213.3 21:21 22:42 +82

25 8 184   Manav Shah (M31) 7 M30-34     24:49.234 7:59.325:49 59.773.8 12:24 12:25 +1

26 7 593   Briana Carter (F23) 1 F20-24     24:39.606 7:56.225:40 60.390.9 12:22 12:18 -4

27 11 012   Doug Waters (M51) 9 M50-54     25:03.092 8:03.824:00 63.094.8 12:31 12:32 +1

28 3 278   Zak Sakoglu (M37) 3 M35-39     23:54.655 7:41.825:00 65.345.5 11:54 12:00 +6

29 27 003   D Mcdonough (F53) 7 F50-54     30:53.463 9:56.632:00 66.547.4 14:57 15:57 +60

30 9 060   Jaws Hansen (M56) 8 M55-59     24:58.310 8:02.326:11 72.692.8 12:22 12:36 +14

31 15 002   Rich Weklar (M45) 12 M45-49     26:14.088 8:26.627:30 75.9111.1 13:14 13:00 -13

32 47 453   Trina Smith-Patterson (F53) 18 F50-54     51:26.127 16:33.350:00 86.134.9 25:19 26:07 +49

33 31 345   Ryan Pogue (M45) 21 M45-49     31:16.603 10:04.029:50 86.602:10.9 15:10 16:07 +57

34 17 997   Aloysius Mathenge (M52) 14 M50-54     26:28.215 8:31.225:00 88.223.4 13:12 13:16 +5

35 39 454   Larry Mccarty (M75) 27 M75-79     36:16.185 11:40.438:00 103.810.0 18:21 17:55 -26

36 45 262   Jennifer Johnson (F54) 17 F50-54     44:30.302 14:19.546:15 104.707.2 21:55 22:36 +41

37 22 004   Melanie Mcdonough (F22) 5 F20-24     29:09.822 9:23.231:00 110.187.1 14:08 15:02 +54

38 46 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 29 M65-69     46:08.599 14:51.148:00 111.4015.4 23:12 22:56 -16

39 35 261   John Kramer (M54) 24 M50-54     30:56.028 9:57.429:00 116.033:07.8 15:20 15:36 +16

40 41 998   Nathan Bruser (M45) 28 M45-49     41:42.279 13:25.439:39 123.2848.2 21:07 20:36 -31

41 2 193   Julio Lopez (M60) 2 M60-64     23:29.339 7:33.625:45 135.665.1 11:29 12:00 +30

42 34 015   Gabriel Sapien (M56) 23 M55-59     33:42.791 10:51.136:00 137.2110.3 17:39 16:04 -95

43 32 001   Michael Sullivan (M64) 22 M60-64     33:33.613 10:48.130:50 163.615.5 15:54 17:40 +106

44 38 250   Suvi Raisanen (F51) 12 F50-54     35:47.340 11:31.240:00 252.664.7 18:38 17:09 -89

45 42 008   Sydney Skillern (F6) 14 F01-09     43:14.070 13:55.048:00 285.9349.0

46 43 434   Ashley Jones (F39) 15 F35-39     43:56.014 14:08.549:30 333.9913.4 20:59 22:57 +117

47 30 450   Erin Short (F30) 10 F30-34     32:05.103 10:19.638:14 368.909.4 15:25 16:40 +74

48 19 451   Amber Cervin (F31) 4 F30-34     27:02.484 8:42.234:00 417.529.1 13:02 14:00 +59

18 30 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 012 Keith Johnson (M55) 1 M55-59 Plano     20:33.902 6:37.2   20:40.1626.3 10:37  9:57 -40 56.10 74.7%

2 193 Julio Lopez (M60) 2 M60-64 Farmers Branch     23:29.339 7:33.6   23:34.4555.1 11:29 12:00 +30 135.66 68.3%

3 278 Zak Sakoglu (M37) 3 M35-39 Dallas     23:54.655 7:41.8   24:00.1115.5 11:54 12:00 +6 65.34 55.8%

4 590 Jonathon Barnett (M26) 4 M25-29 Arlington     24:03.517 7:44.6   24:03.5170.0 11:40 12:24 +44 36.52 53.6%

5 275 Jeho Oh (M41) 5 M40-44 Mckinney     23:59.845 7:43.4   24:05.2945.4 11:48 12:12 +24 0.15 57.3%

6 006 Bobby Whitney (M44) 6 M40-44 Southlake     24:06.617 7:45.6   24:13.6347.0 11:46 12:21 +35 53.38 58.4%

7 593 Briana Carter (F23) 1 F20-24 Arlington     24:39.606 7:56.2   24:40.4900.9 12:22 12:18 -4 60.39 60.0%

8 184 Manav Shah (M31) 7 M30-34 Dallas     24:49.234 7:59.3   24:53.0003.8 12:24 12:25 +1 59.77 52.2%

9 060 Jaws Hansen (M56) 8 M55-59 Dallas     24:58.310 8:02.3   25:01.1152.8 12:22 12:36 +14 72.69 62.1%

10 011 Guillermina Bonilla (F54) 2 F50-54 El Paso     25:00.007 8:02.8   25:03.3733.4 11:55 13:05 +71 30.01 71.2%

11 012 Doug Waters (M51) 9 M50-54 Carrollton     25:03.092 8:03.8   25:07.9194.8 12:31 12:32 +1 63.09 59.4%

12 591 Maurice Valderas (M26) 10 M25-29 Dallas     25:47.869 8:18.2   25:47.8690.0 12:22 13:26 +64 12.13 50.0%

13 040 Kim Andres (F63) 3 F60-64 Irving     26:08.564 8:24.9   26:08.5640.0 12:48 13:21 +33 1.44 77.2%

14 916 Wally Capps (M75) 11 M75-79 Farmers Branch     26:22.579 8:29.4   26:23.8001.2 13:05 13:18 +13 27.58 71.8%

15 002 Rich Weklar (M45) 12 M45-49 Bartonville     26:14.088 8:26.6   26:25.15411.1 13:14 13:00 -13 75.91 54.0%

16 008 David Mask (M64) 13 M60-64 Lewisville     26:19.654 8:28.4   26:27.9498.3 13:12 13:07 -5 9.65 63.1%

17 997 Aloysius Mathenge (M52) 14 M50-54 Dallas     26:28.215 8:31.2   26:31.5893.4 13:12 13:16 +5 88.22 56.6%

18 568 Joe Wales (M14) 15 M10-14 Carrollton     26:54.572 8:39.7   27:05.16010.6 13:13 13:41 +28 5.43 52.7%

19 451 Amber Cervin (F31) 4 F30-34 Richardson     27:02.484 8:42.2   27:11.5649.1 13:02 14:00 +59 417.52 54.8%

20 453 Jeff Goodman (M54) 16 M50-54 Hickory Creek     27:19.815 8:47.8   27:22.1152.3 13:25 13:54 +29 19.82 55.8%

21 343 Jen Evangelista (M45) 17 M45-49 Irving     27:12.795 8:45.5   27:24.64211.8 13:39 13:33 -6 47.20 52.1%

22 004 Melanie Mcdonough (F22) 5 F20-24 Frisco     29:09.822 9:23.2   29:16.9457.1 14:08 15:02 +54 110.18 50.7%

23 448 Victor Hegemann (M76) 18 M75-79 Bedford     29:38.154 9:32.3   29:41.7093.6 14:43 14:55 +12 18.15 65.1%

24 198 Yanira Lopez (F53) 6 F50-54 Farmers Branch     29:34.405 9:31.1   29:43.1018.7 14:12 15:23 +71 40.59 59.4%

25 451 Rob Windsor (M52) 19 M50-54 Flower Mound     29:33.015 9:30.7   29:44.51511.5 14:34 14:59 +26 26.98 50.7%

26 283 Ruben Reyes (M60) 20 M60-64 Carrollton     29:48.804 9:35.8   29:56.7918.0 14:24 15:25 +61 10.20 53.8%

27 003 D Mcdonough (F53) 7 F50-54 Frisco     30:53.463 9:56.6   31:00.9047.4 14:57 15:57 +60 66.54 56.9%

28 454 Betsy Palmer (F55) 8 F55-59 Carrollton     31:16.506 10:04.0   31:30.53714.0 15:34 15:42 +8 26.51 57.7%

29 044 Amie Goins (F44) 9 F40-44 Garland     31:36.182 10:10.3   31:45.4419.3 14:48 16:49 +121 46.18 50.1%

30 450 Erin Short (F30) 10 F30-34 Lucas     32:05.103 10:19.6   32:14.5139.4 15:25 16:40 +74 368.90 46.1%

31 345 Ryan Pogue (M45) 21 M45-49 Carrollton     31:16.603 10:04.0   33:27.4902:10.9 15:10 16:07 +57 86.60 45.3%

32 001 Michael Sullivan (M64) 22 M60-64 Dallas     33:33.613 10:48.1   33:39.0805.5 15:54 17:40 +106 163.61 49.5%

33 185 Tina Clark (F47) 11 F45-49 Farmers Branch     33:33.494 10:48.1   33:49.93116.4 16:26 17:07 +41 26.51 48.6%

34 015 Gabriel Sapien (M56) 23 M55-59 Carrollton     33:42.791 10:51.1   33:53.05410.3 17:39 16:04 -95 137.21 46.0%

35 261 John Kramer (M54) 24 M50-54 Plano     30:56.028 9:57.4   34:03.8653:07.8 15:20 15:36 +16 116.03 49.3%

36 252 Michael Johnson (M63) 25 M60-64 Coppell     34:55.911 11:14.6   35:02.4746.6 16:58 17:58 +60 4.09 47.2%

37 050 Chris Goins (M44) 26 M40-44 Garland     35:07.901 11:18.5   35:21.22213.3 16:23 18:45 +142 7.90 40.0%

38 250 Suvi Raisanen (F51) 12 F50-54 Grapevine     35:47.340 11:31.2   35:52.0894.7 18:38 17:09 -89 252.66 47.9%

39 454 Larry Mccarty (M75) 27 M75-79 Richardson     36:16.185 11:40.4   36:16.1850.0 18:21 17:55 -26 103.81 52.2%

40 999 Blake Bruser (F7) 13 F01-09 Coppell     41:41.180 13:25.1   42:30.17549.0 21:06 20:35 -31 0.18 45.0%

41 998 Nathan Bruser (M45) 28 M45-49 Coppell     41:42.279 13:25.4   42:30.51948.2 21:07 20:36 -31 123.28 34.0%

42 008 Sydney Skillern (F6) 14 F01-09 Coppell     43:14.070 13:55.0   44:03.03349.0 285.93 45.2%

43 434 Ashley Jones (F39) 15 F35-39 Spokane     43:56.014 14:08.5   44:09.44113.4 20:59 22:57 +117 333.99 34.7%

44 569 Karen Wales (F46) 16 F45-49 Carrollton     44:02.882 14:10.7   44:16.14413.3 21:21 22:42 +82 57.12 36.6%

45 262 Jennifer Johnson (F54) 17 F50-54 Coppell     44:30.302 14:19.5   44:37.5417.2 21:55 22:36 +41 104.70 40.0%

46 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M68) 29 M65-69 Carrollton     46:08.599 14:51.1   46:24.03915.4 23:12 22:56 -16 111.40 37.4%

47 453 Trina Smith-Patterson (F53) 18 F50-54 Fort Worth     51:26.127 16:33.3   51:31.0354.9 25:19 26:07 +49 86.13 34.2%

48 278 Zak Sakoglu (M37) [2] 30 M35-39 Dallas     27:11.782 8:45.2   54:04.62126:52.8 11.78 49.1%

Average Finish Time: 31:06 Average Age Grade: 52.8%35 Positive Split 11 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


